GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1259
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2024

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMAGY
11259 SHRI RAJKUMAR ROAT:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to Rajasthan under Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY) and Sambal Gram Vikas Yojana during the last five years alongwith the works done under the said schemes; and

(b) the names of gram panchayat in Banswara constituency which have been included under Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana and Sambal Gram Vikas Yojana and the funds allocated in this regard during the last five years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE)

(a): During the last five years ie. 2019-20 to 2023-24, Rs. 159.49 Crores have been
sanctioned to Rajasthan under Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY). Sambal
Gram Vikas Yojna is a scheme of Government of Rajasthan and as reported by Government of Rajasthan, Rs.7.27 Crore has been allocated. The year-wise fund allocated and work done during last five years i.e. 2019-20 to 2023-24 under Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY) and Sambal Gram Vikas Yojna is at Annexure-I.

(b): (i) Gram Panchayats in Banswara Constituency which have been included under PMAGY along with the funds allocated during the last five years i.e. 2019-20 to 2023-24 is as under:

S.No Gram Panchayat Selection year Funds allocated (in Rs. crore)
1 Shergarh 2018-19 0.20
2 Anjana 2018-19 0.20
3 Chanduji ka Gada 2022-23 0.00

(i1): As per information provided by Rajasthan Government, under Sambal Gram Vikas Yojna, Chirawala GADA, Chinduji ka Gara, Chandarwara, Amria Pada, Mahesh Pura,
Anjana and Arthuna Gram panchayats in Banswara Constituency have been included but no funds have been released to these Gram Panchayats during the last five years .
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Annexure-1

Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question bearing Q.No. 1259 titled “Implementation of PMAGY"

1. Details of year-wise fund allocated and work done during last five years i.e. 2019-20 to 2023-24 under Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAGY) is as under:

S.No. Financial Year Fund allocated (in Rs. Works/Projects done
Crore)
1 2019-20 103.79 3582
2 2020-21 18.80
3 2021-22 36.90
4 2022-23 0.00
5 2023-24 0.00

2. As reported by Government of Rajasthan, the details of year-wise fund allocated and work done during last five years i.e. 2019-20 to 2023-24 under Sambal Gram Vikas Yojna is as under:

S.No. Financial Year Fund allocated (in Rs. | Works marked to be done
Crore)
1 2019-20 3.34 7
2 2020-21 0.00 0
3 2021-22 1.93 28
4 2022-23 2.00 36
5 2023-24 0.00 0

*Source- Based on the inputs provided by Government of Rajasthan.
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